



reFRESH Waterlines Project WATER SHUT-OFF FOR FIRE SERVICE CONNECTION

Wednesday, August 19, 2020

Beginning at 8 a.m. through 5 p.m.

This **WATER SHUT OFF** is addressed to and affects the following:

- **181, 191, 201, 211, 221, 271, 281, 291, 301 Lenell Road –
Ostego Bay II Condominium**
 - **Fire service only**

A WATER SHUT-OFF for the connection to the water main is required and is scheduled as part of the Town of Fort Myers Beach Waterlines Project on Estero Boulevard.

The local fire department and EMS have been notified of this shut off and will closely monitor affected properties and fire suppression systems. **You are responsible to notify your fire protection company, if applicable.**

Questions? Need more information?

If you have any questions about this precautionary boil water notice, please contact Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc. at (239) 337-1071 or email to info@reFRESHFMBeach.com. You may also visit the website at www.refreshFMBeach.com.